RESOLUTION NO. 48-14 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 19-82 TO CORRECT A QUIT CLAIM DEED TO THE

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution No. 19-82 on February 22, 1982 and executed a quit claim deed for tidelands to the Port of Grapeview;

PORT OF GRAPEVIEW

WHEREAS, the quit claim deed inadvertently named the grantee as the Grapeview Port District;

WHEREAS, the Port of Grapeview has requested Mason County to correct this quit claim deed to name the grantee as the Port of Grapeview;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mason County Board of Commissioners, to execute the correction quit claim deed naming the grantee as the Port of Grapeview for those tidelands described as:

Tidelands of the second class lying easterly and abutting GRISWOLD AVENUE as shown in the Plat of Detroit No. 2 as recorded in Volume 1, Page 23, records of Mason County, State of Washington; their frontage being a distance of approximately sixty (60) feet.

Dated this 5th day of August, 2014.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Terri Jeffreys, Chair

Terri Jeffreys, Chair

Tim Sheldon, Commissioner

Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner